



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **I.P.A. 11/2024 & I.A. 47349-51/2024**

SH SRIKANT CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vishal Chauhan and Ms. Aakriti
Garg, Advocates**

versus

SH SATISH SOLANKI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 06.12.2024

I.A. 47350/2024

1. Petitioner shall file legible and clearer copies of exempted documents, compliant with practice rules, before the next date of hearing.
2. The application for exemption is allowed, subject to the petitioner granting inspection of the documents filed, as and when required to do so.
3. The application stands disposed of.

I.P.A. 11/2024

4. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not have enough means in its possession to pay the requisite Court fee and therefore, the present suit has been filed under Order XXXIII Rule 1 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC').
5. Issue notice to the respondents and standing counsel for GNCTD through all modes on filing of process fee within two (2) weeks.
6. The concerned SDM is directed to make appropriate enquiries qua the



petitioner's claim of indigency and submits its report to the learned Joint Registrar (J) within four weeks.

7. List before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) on 16.01.2025, who shall enquire about the means of the petitioner and submit its report to that effect.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
DECEMBER 6, 2024/rhc/sk