



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 11/2024

SH SRIKANT CHOUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Kumar Chauhan, Mr.
Vishal Chauhan, Advs. (appeared
through VC)

versus

SH SATISH SOLANKI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. for R-
1 (Mobile No.9871008884)
Mr. Bharat Bhushan & Ms.
Manju, Advs. for R-2
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay,
Panel Counsel GNCTD
(appeared through VC) (Mobile
No. 9818720615) & Ms. Purnima
Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

1. As per office note, SDM, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi has been served. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector from the Office of SDM, Paten Nagar, has appeared and submits that financial status report of the petitioner has already been filed.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he will go through the financial status report of the petitioner and if required, he will file reply/objection to the same.



3. Reply to IPA has already been filed on behalf of respondent no.2.
4. No reply to IPA has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1 till date.
5. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeks some more time to file reply.
6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the matter on **13th October, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 24, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any