



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 11/2024

SH SRIKANT CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Panwar, Adv.

versus

SH SATISH SOLANKI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kumar & Mr.
Himanshu Bidhuri, Advs. for R-1
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay,
Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Ms.
Shivpa Taneja, Ms. Purnima Jain
& Mr. Madhur, Advs. for
GNCTD (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
27.04.2026

1. As per office note, fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Perusal of the record reveals that only one financial status report is available, wherein the petitioner is stated to have changed his address. Learned counsel for the parties submits that a subsequent financial status report has also been filed.
3. Accordingly, learned counsel for the parties are directed to inspect the record and apprise the Court on the next date of hearing regarding the subsequent financial status report.



4. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that he has been recently engaged and requires time to examine the record and take appropriate steps.
5. Allowed.
6. List for further proceedings and for clarification regarding the subsequent financial status report on **11.09.2026.**

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/nk